
Office of the Consumer Advocate 
PO Box 23135 
Terrace on the Sq uare 
SI. John's, NL Canada 
A IB4J9 

June 6, 2017 

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140 
St. John 's, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of 
Corporate Services/Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Blundon: 

Tel: 709-724-3800 
Fax: 709-754-3800 

RE: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2013 General Rate Application 
- Order No. P.U. 14 (2017) - Compliance Application 

We have reviewed the Compliance Application and the various exhibits and schedules. As best as 
can be determined, this appears to be in order. 

Dennis Brown~ 
Ibb 

Newfoundla nd and Labrador Hydro 
GeoO' Young (gyoung@nlh.nl.ca 
Tracey Pennell (Imceypcnncll@ nlh.nLca) 
NLH Regu latory lNLHRegutalory@nlh.nl ,ca) 

Industria l Customer Gro np 
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@ stcwartmckelvcy.com) 
!)can Porier (dportcr@poolealthousc.ca) 

Nunatsiavut Gove rnm ent 
Genevieve Dawson (gdawson@bcnsonbuffett.com ) 
Christopher Hende rson (chenderson@ lumosenergy.com 
Christina Goldhar (christina _8oldhar@ nunatsiavuLcom ) 

Innu Nation 
Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com) 
Nancy Kleer (nkleer@oktlaw.com 

Board of Commissions of Public Uti lities 
Che ryl Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl.ca) 
Jacqui Glynn Uglynn@ pub.n1.ca) 
PUB Official Email (ilo@ pub.n1.ca) 

Newfound land Power Inc. 
Gerard Hayes (ghayeS@ncwfoundlandpower.com) 
NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) 

Vale Newfound land and Labrador Limited 
Thomas O' Reill y, Q.c. (torei l1 y@coxandpalmer.com) 
Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpal mer.com) 
Jason Callan (Jason .callan@vaJe.com) 

Yvonne Jones Mr, lllbrlldor 
Yvonnc.Jones.A l@ parl .gc.ca 
Yvon ne.Jones.C I@ pa rl .gc .ca 

Teek Resources 
Larry Bartlett (Iarry.bartlell@ leck .com) 


